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Mike Rogers <mrogers@rdhloans.com>

Mike Porter <mporter@rdhloans.com>

Mon, Sep 23, 2019 at 3:39 PM

To: Julie Perkins <julie@rdhloans.com>, Rachel Porter <rachel@rdhloans.com>, Chris Shoemaker <chris@reddiamondhomeloans.com>, Ryan Shawaluk
<ryan@rdhloans.com>, Tom Meyer <tmeyer@rdhloans.com>, Clint Walker <clint@rdhloans.com>, Mason Clinesmith <mason@rdhloans.com>, Mick Gandhi

<mick@rdhloans.com>, Mike Porter <mporter@rdhloans.com>

Cc: Heather Hohenberger <heather@reddiamondhomeloans.com>, Christa Weightman <christa@rdhloans.com>, Kelsey Porter <kelsey@rdhloans.com>

Hi All-

Below are the instructions for running a Home Ready loan through DU in Encompass.
1. On the forms tab click on "FNMA Streamlined 1003".

2. Scroll down to the following sections of that page.

MORNETPlus Community Lending

Community Lending |:| FannieNeighbors Eligible |:| Community Seconds
Metropolitan Statistical Area or County

Fannie Mae's Community Lending Product 08 Home Ready e

HUD Median Income

Income Limit Adjustment Factor %o

Community Lending Income Linit

Community Secends Repayment Structure I ﬂ

3. Click on the box labeled Community Lending.

4. Select Home Ready in the drop down box in the section labeled Fannie Mae's Community Lending Product.

5. Run DU as normal in the services tab.
DU should recognize that you have selected the Home Ready Program if you follow these steps.

Thanks,
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